## Ashland Public Library Board Regular Meeting

Wednesday, May 19th, 6:30PM

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that a Regular Meeting of the Ashland Public Library Board will be held at 6:30 pm on Wednesday, May 19th, 2021 at the Ashland Public Library, 1324 Silver Street, Ashland, Nebraska. Said meeting is open and the public is encouraged to attend. All attending the meeting are required to wear protective mask coverings and use the six-feet distancing requirement.

Gov. Ricketts Executive Order 20-03 - giving City Councils and other public bodies the flexibility to hold meetings by video conference, telephone conference or other electronic means. The Executive Order provides a limited waiver of certain requirements of the Open Meetings Act due to emergency conditions relating to the coronavirus (COVID-19). The limited waiver of certain provisions of the Open Meetings Act outlined in the Executive Order is in effect.

The Board reserves the right to adjourn to Executive Session per State Statute 84-1410.

A current copy of the agenda is posted at the Ashland Public Library